

Government of Odisha Sports & Youth Services Department West Stand, Kalinga Hockey Stadium, Bhubaneswar-751012 E-mail: <u>deptsportsodisha@gmail.com</u>

SYS-INFRA-MISC-0022-2022/30073/ SYS, Dated. 28.11.2023

Corrigendum II

RFP for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of Gym Equipment for Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha.

Taking consideration of request received by the Sports and Youth Services Department, Government of Odisha, the original RfP "**Bid Due Date**" vide SYS-INFRA-MISC-0022-2022/27408/SYS, Dated: 01/11/2023, is hereby further **extended to 05th December, 2023 (05.12.2023), Time: 05:00 PM**. The corrigendum so adopted, shall be considered to be part of the RFP.

> Joint Secretary to Government, Sports & Youth Services Department